
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 
 

Tuesday, March 29, 2016 9:30 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 
 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Mayor's Office  -  Anthony Aragon 

 
RR16-0188 Approves the Mayoral appointment of Alisha Brown to the Board of Environmental 

Health for a term effective immediately and expiring on 12-31-20, or until a successor is 
duly appointed. 

 
B. Arts & Venues Denver  -  Tad Bowman 

 
BR16-0189 Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the Town of Morrison for a lump-sum 

payment of $40,000 (total contract not to exceed $508,500) through 10-31-16 for 
wastewater treatment services at Red Rocks Amphitheater (CE45001). 

 
C. Community Planning and Development  -  Ryan Winterberg Lipp/ David Gaspers 

 
RR16-0193 Approves a contract with MIG (Moore, Iacofano, Goltsman) Inc. in the amount of 

$700,000 for 26 months of project management, public outreach and engagement, and 
draft plan development related to the Blueprint Denver update. 

 
BR16-0191 Rezones property located at 4100 and 4050 North Kittredge Street from Former Chapter 

59 Gateway zoning with waivers and conditions to S-CC-5x in Council District 11. 
 

D. Denver International Airport  -  Aaron Barraza 
 

BR16-0181 Grants a license to Aviation North Metropolitan District No. 1 to provide water service 
at the Denver International Airport Peña rail property through facilities constructed by 
the District (201524093). 

 
BR16-0182 Approves an agreement with Aviation North Metropolitan District No. 1 granting access 

to the site of the Peña rail station on Denver International Airport land  (201523948). 
 

E. Finance  -  Gretchen Hollrah/ Stephanie Adams/ Jeff Steinberg 
 

BR16-0148 Approves a supplemental appropriation request of $1,335,500 from the General Fund 
2016 Contingency Fund for operations of the new Mayor’s Office of the National 
Western Center to support delivery of the 2015 voter approved ballot measure (2C) to 
design and construct Phases 1 and 2 of the National Western Center. 

 
RR16-0187 Approves a sublease with The Denver Post LLC as Sublandlord for 45,505 square feet 

of office premises for various city employees for $10,473,330.93 over 7 years at 101 
West Colfax Avenue, in Council District 9 (201626030-00). 

 
F. Parks and Recreation  -  Scott Gilmore/ Lindsay Schwerman/ Yolanda Quesada/ Mike Bouchard 

 
BR16-0192 Establishes a capital grant fund and budget for the previously approved 

intergovernmental agreement with Denver Board of Water Commissioners to increase 
the efficient use of water in Denver parks and golf courses (201525544). 

 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, March 29, 2016   
Page 2 

 

RR16-0167 Approves a no-cost extension of the contract with T2 Construction, Inc. for one year to 
2-13-16 for on-call landscape improvement and irrigation construction services 
(201204313). 

 
G. Public Works  -  Anegela Casias 

 
RR16-0190 Grants a revocable permit to Denver Bike Sharing to encroach into the right-of-way 

with a bicycle docking station at 1350 21st Street in Council District 9. 
 

BR16-0149 Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Union Pacific Railroad Company and a 
one-time payment of $400,000 to allow the city to construct and maintain a 120” 
diameter storm pipeline across Union Pacific rail property as part of the 33rd Street 
Outfall in Council District 9 (201626961). 

 
BR16-0147 Appropriates $17,373,000 of federal grant funds pertaining to the intergovernmental 

agreement with the Colorado Department of Transportation for the I-25 and Broadway 
interchange reconstruction project through Fiscal Y ear 2018 (201626760). 

 
H. Purchasing  -  Jeff Chory 

 
RR16-0186 Adds $450,000 to the master purchase order with Hardline Equipment for a new total of 

$1.2 million for packer parts for City refuse trucks (0120A0312). 
 
II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 
III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 
IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 

 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


